
 

BID OPENING FOR GC-1602 RFP PROPANE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY 
June 27, 2016 1:30 P.M.  

MAINTENANCE BUILDING BREAKROOM 
 

RECEIVED  NAME OF VENDOR BID AMOUNT TIME OPENED 

12:30 p.m. 6/27/16 Oakland Oil  & Propane $0.895 1:31 p.m. 6/27/16 

12:40 p.m. 6/27/16 Bruceton Petroleum $0.929 1:32 p.m. 6/27/16 

    

    

Note:  Garrett College has accepted the bid from Oakland Oil 

& Propane for the amount of $0.895 per gallon beginning July 

1st, 2016 through June 30th, 2017 

 

Garrett College Representatives and Vendors Attending 

Josephine Gilman, V.P. of Administration & 
Finance (until June 30th) 

Stephen Putnam, Director of the C.A.R.C 

Randall Bittinger, V.P of Administration & Finance 
(begins on July 1st)  

Will Uphole, rep. from Oakland Oil 

Tricia Kipp, Assistant to the Campus Facilities 
Director 

Eric Gray, rep. from Oakland Oil 

Kathy Meagher, Campus Facilities Director Mike Cutlip, rep from Bruceton Petroleum 

Hugh Schrier, Plant Manager Chris Proctor, rep from Bruceton Petroleum 

Eric Swearengen, Mechanical System Supervisor  

 

 


